Revised Total Net General Fund Availability 34,013,181,854 34,533,491,198 28 
 29 

Less General Fund Net Appropriations (33,649,107,021) (34,349,758,014) 30 

31 

Unappropriated Balance Remaining 364,074,833 183,733,184 32 
 33 

SECTION 2.2.(b)  IT Reserve – The State Controller shall transfer the sum of one 34 

hundred seventeen million eight hundred ninety-five thousand five hundred ninety dollars 35 

($117,895,590) from the unreserved fund balance in the Information Technology Project Reserve 36 

to the Office of State Budget and Management. Funds appropriated from the Information 37 

Technology Project Reserve shall be allocated by the Director of the State Budget in consultation 38

[...]

transferred are appropriated for the 2025-2027 fiscal biennium: 30 

(1) Five million dollars ($5,000,000) to the Department of Agriculture and 31 

Consumer Services for Farmland Preservation Agricultural Military Buffer 32 

Conservation Easements; 33 

(2) Ten million five hundred thousand dollars ($10,500,000) to the Department 34 

of Commerce, Office of Science, Technology, and Innovation, for the NC 35 

Coalition Strategic Support Fund to leverage federal funding and grow the 36 

semiconductor and chip industries in the state; and 37 

(3) Twenty-two million six hundred fourteen thousand one hundred dollars 38 

($22,614,100) to the Department for Environmental Quality for Drinking 39 

Water and Clean Water State Revolving Funds match funds. 40 

SECTION 2.2.(e)  Except as otherwise specifically provided, nothing in this section 41 

shall be construed as appropriating funds reserved pursuant to this section.

[...]

150B-21.1A to establish or increase a fee as authorized 9 

by this act if the adoption of a rule would otherwise be required under Article 2A of Chapter 10 

150B of the General Statutes. 11 

12 

CAP STATE FUNDED PORTION OF NONPROFIT SALARIES 13 
SECTION 5.2.  No more than one hundred forty thousand dollars ($140,000) in State 14 

funds, including any interest earnings accruing from those funds, may be used for the annual 15 

salary of any individual employee of a nonprofit organization. 16 

17 

PART VI. COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM 18 
 19 

PROPEL NC FUNDING MODEL ADJUSTMENT 20

[...]

limitations and other criteria shall apply to the program: 23 

(1) Bonus funds awarded to a teacher pursuant to subsection (c), subsection (d), 24 

subdivision (1) of subsection (f), and subdivision (1) of subsection (g) of this 25 

section shall not exceed three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) per 26 

subsection or subdivision in any given school year. 27 

(2) A qualifying teacher who is an eligible teacher under sub-sub-subdivision a.1., 28 

b.1., or c.1. of subdivision (3) of subsection (b) of this section may receive a 29 

bonus under both subdivision (1) of subsection (f) and subdivision (1) of 30

[...]

(5) Effective tax rate factor. – For each eligible county, the effective tax rate for 47 

that county divided by the median effective tax rate in the State. 48 

(6) Eligible county. – A county that has an adjusted market value of taxable real 49 

property of less than fifty billion nine hundred million dollars 50 

($50,900,000,000). 51 

(7) Eligible local school administrative unit. – A local school administrative unit 1 

located in whole or in part in an eligible county. 2 

(8) Eligible school. – A public school that is located in an eligible county and 3 

governed by a local school administrative unit.

[...]

SECTION 7A.7.(b)  Assistant principals with certification based on academic 27 

preparation at the six-year degree level shall be paid a salary supplement of one hundred 28 

twenty-six dollars ($126.00) per month and at the doctoral degree level shall be paid a salary 29 

supplement of two hundred fifty-three dollars ($253.00) per month. 30 

SECTION 7A.7.(c)  Participants in an approved full-time master's in school 31 

administration program shall receive up to a 10-month stipend during the internship period of the 32 

master's program. The stipend shall be at the beginning salary of an assistant principal or, for a 33

[...]

SECTION 7A.8.(f)  Superintendents, assistant superintendents, associate 1 

superintendents, directors/coordinators, supervisors, and finance officers with certification based 2 

on academic preparation at the six-year degree level shall receive a salary supplement of one 3 

hundred twenty-six dollars ($126.00) per month in addition to the compensation provided 4 

pursuant to this section. Superintendents, assistant superintendents, associate superintendents, 5 

directors/coordinators, supervisors, and finance officers with certification based on academic 6